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16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

29.

Position

Medical Director

Associate Civil Engineer
Physician/Psychiatrist
Physician/Psychiatrist
Conflict Counsel
Physician/Psychiatrist
Physician/Psychiatrist
Director-Health/Human Services
Sheriff's Investigator

County Administrative Officer
County Counsel

Correctional Lieutenant
Elected Official
Physician/Psychiatrist (X-HIp)

Hhs Program Svcs Coordinator
M&C

Supervising Child Support Attorney
Elected Official

Deputy Sheriff Il

Sheriff's Lieutenant

Deputy Branch Director
Assistant Director - Admin Hhs
Public Defender

Investigator (Dist Attorney)
Chief Probation Officer
Director Of Child Support Svcs
Assistant County Counsel
Sheriff's Investigator

Emplmt/Trng Prog Coordinator - 40
Hr

Sheriff's Lieutenant

Other Positions Held County

Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County

Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County

Humboldt County

Department

Mental Health

Public Works - Land Use
Mental Health

Mental Health

Conflict Counsel

Mental Health

Mental Health
Administration

Sheriff

County Administrative Officer
County Counsel

Sheriff - Jail

Sheriff

Mental Health

Wic Nutrition

Dept Of Child Support Services
District Attorney

Sheriff

Sheriff

Administration

Administration

Public Defender

District Attorney

Probation

Dept Of Child Support Services
County Counsel

Cal-Mmet Coastal Initiative

Etd Staff

Sheriff

Total Wages

$279,666
$250,520
$242,758
$203,190
$194,404
$193,979
$191,132
$189,126
$172,087
$169,482
$161,619
$159,306
$154,940
$151,409
$149,501

$148,543
$146,635
$146,144
$144,983
$144,289
$142,584
$141,099
$140,504
$136,519
$134,208
$132,832
$130,879
$129,088

$128,966



30.
31,
32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59.
60.
61.

Director Of Human Resources
Correctional Captain

Deputy Sheriff Il

Director Of Public Works
Hhs-Public Health Branch Director
Parks Supervisor

Senior Deputy County Counsel
Director Of Pub Health Nursing
Elected Official

Elected Official

Supervising Psychiatric Nurse
Elected Official

Elected Official

Assistant Director-Hhs-Program
Deputy County Admin Officer
Hhs-Social Services Branch Director
Hhs-Mental Health Branch Director
Chief Building Official

Hhs-Dep Director-Empl Svcs
Assistant District Attorney
Sheriff's Sergeant

Deputy Pub Defender IV
Sheriff's Sergeant

Deputy Sheriff Il

Deputy County Counsel IV

Chief Investigator (Dist Attorney)
Deputy County Counsel IV
Correctional Supervisor
Psychiatric Nurse

Senior Program Manager
Hhs-Dep Director-Info Svcs

Social Worker Supervisor Il 40 Hrs

Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County

Personnel
Sheriff - Jail
Sheriff

Roads-Administration/Business

Public Health Administration

Parks & Recreation

County Counsel

Public Health Field Nursing

Assessor
Recorder

Mental Health

Treasurer-Tax Collector

Auditor-Controller

Administration

County Administrative Officer

Social Services
Mental Health
Building Inspector
Administration
District Attorney
Sheriff

Public Defender
Sheriff

Marijuana Eradication
County Counsel
District Attorney
County Counsel
Sheriff - Jail
Mental Health
Alcohol & Drug
Administration

Social Services

$127,344
$124,992
$124,787
$124,656
$122,557
$121,261
$119,833
$119,474
$116,418
$116,418
$116,343
$115,136
$115,080
$114,676
$112,757
$112,692
$112,184
$112,134
$110,760
$110,756
$110,220
$108,133
$107,350
$106,850
$106,690
$106,608
$106,551
$106,539
$106,352
$105,858
$105,570
$105,071



62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.

Deputy Sheriff Il

Agricultural Comm-Sealer/W&M
Supervising Probation Officer
Deputy Sheriff Il

Deputy Dist Attorney IV
Deputy Pub Defender IV
Child Support Attorney IV
Deputy County Counsel IV
Elected Official

Deputy Sheriff Il

Supervising Attorney Undefrfill
Deputy Sheriff Il

Director Of Environmental Health
Deputy Sheriff Il

Deputy Branch Director
Deputy Branch Director
Social Worker Supervisor Il 40 Hrs
Hcaog Position

Director Of Library Services
Senior Program Manager
Supervising Psychiatric Nurse
Sheriff's Sergeant

Deputy Sheriff Il

Sheriff's Compliance Officer
Director - Psychiatric Nursing
Deputy Pub Defender IV
Deputy Pub Defender IV
Deputy County Counsel IV
Program Manager

Senior Program Manager
Deputy Branch Director

Senior Program Manager

Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County

Sheriff

Agricultural Commissioner
Probation

Sheriff

District Attorney

Public Defender

Dept Of Child Support Services

County Counsel

Coroner - Public Administrator

Sheriff

Conflict Counsel
Sheriff
Environment Health
Sheriff
Administration
Social Services
Social Services
Hcaog

County Library
Mental Health
Mental Health
Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff - Jail

Mental Health
Conflict Counsel
Public Defender
County Counsel
Health Education
Mental Health
Public Health Administration
Public Health Administration

$104,898
$104,181
$103,520
$103,192
$103,070
$103,070
$102,330
$101,925
$101,865
$101,693
$101,056
$100,892
$100,570
$100,393
$100,041
$99,617
$99,586
$99,510
$99,447
$99,155
$99,064
$98,605
$98,541
$98,506
$97,562
$97,287
$97,287
$97,246
$96,765
$96,551
$96,543
$96,394



94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.

Sheriff's Sergeant

Sheriff's Sergeant

Deputy Public Works Director
Deputy Pub Defender IV
Senior Program Manager

Supervising Planner

Deputy Public Works Director

Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County
Humboldt County

Humboldt County

Sheriff

Sheriff
Roads-Engineering
Conflict Counsel
Mental Health

Advanced Planning
Department

Roads-Construction &
Maintenance

$96,223
$95,925
$95,823
$95,563
$95,474
$95,306

$95,189



