	Position	<b>Other Positions Held</b>	County	Department	Total Wages
1.	Medical Director		Humboldt County	Mental Health	\$279,666
2.	Associate Civil Engineer		Humboldt County	Public Works - Land Use	\$250,520
3.	Physician/Psychiatrist		Humboldt County	Mental Health	\$242,758
4.	Physician/Psychiatrist		Humboldt County	Mental Health	\$203,190
5.	Conflict Counsel		Humboldt County	Conflict Counsel	\$194,404
6.	Physician/Psychiatrist		Humboldt County	Mental Health	\$193,979
7.	Physician/Psychiatrist		Humboldt County	Mental Health	\$191,132
8.	Director-Health/Human Services		Humboldt County	Administration	\$189,126
9.	Sheriff's Investigator		Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$172,087
10.	County Administrative Officer		Humboldt County	County Administrative Officer	\$169,482
11.	County Counsel		Humboldt County	County Counsel	\$161,619
12.	Correctional Lieutenant		Humboldt County	Sheriff - Jail	\$159,306
13.	Elected Official		Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$154,940
14.	Physician/Psychiatrist (X-Hlp)		Humboldt County	Mental Health	\$151,409
15.	Hhs Program Svcs Coordinator M&C		Humboldt County	Wic Nutrition	\$149,501
16.	Supervising Child Support Attorney		Humboldt County	Dept Of Child Support Services	\$148,543
17.	Elected Official		Humboldt County	District Attorney	\$146,635
18.	Deputy Sheriff II		Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$146,144
19.	Sheriff's Lieutenant		Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$144,983
20.	Deputy Branch Director		Humboldt County	Administration	\$144,289
21.	Assistant Director - Admin Hhs		Humboldt County	Administration	\$142,584
22.	Public Defender		Humboldt County	Public Defender	\$141,099
23.	Investigator (Dist Attorney)		Humboldt County	District Attorney	\$140,504
24.	Chief Probation Officer		Humboldt County	Probation	\$136,519
25.	Director Of Child Support Svcs		Humboldt County	Dept Of Child Support Services	\$134,208
26.	Assistant County Counsel		Humboldt County	County Counsel	\$132,832
27.	Sheriff's Investigator		Humboldt County	Cal-Mmet Coastal Initiative	\$130,879
28.	Emplmt/Trng Prog Coordinator - 40 Hr		Humboldt County	Etd Staff	\$129,088
29.	Sheriff's Lieutenant		Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$128,966

30.	Director Of Human Resources	Humboldt County	Personnel	\$127,344
31.	Correctional Captain	Humboldt County	Sheriff - Jail	\$124,992
32.	Deputy Sheriff II	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$124,787
33.	Director Of Public Works	Humboldt County	Roads-Administration/Business	\$124,656
34.	Hhs-Public Health Branch Director	Humboldt County	Public Health Administration	\$122,557
35.	Parks Supervisor	Humboldt County	Parks & Recreation	\$121,261
36.	Senior Deputy County Counsel	Humboldt County	County Counsel	\$119,833
37.	Director Of Pub Health Nursing	Humboldt County	Public Health Field Nursing	\$119,474
38.	Elected Official	Humboldt County	Assessor	\$116,418
39.	Elected Official	Humboldt County	Recorder	\$116,418
40.	Supervising Psychiatric Nurse	Humboldt County	Mental Health	\$116,343
41.	Elected Official	Humboldt County	Treasurer-Tax Collector	\$115,136
42.	Elected Official	Humboldt County	Auditor-Controller	\$115,080
43.	Assistant Director-Hhs-Program	Humboldt County	Administration	\$114,676
44.	Deputy County Admin Officer	Humboldt County	County Administrative Officer	\$112,757
45.	Hhs-Social Services Branch Director	Humboldt County	Social Services	\$112,692
46.	Hhs-Mental Health Branch Director	Humboldt County	Mental Health	\$112,184
47.	Chief Building Official	Humboldt County	Building Inspector	\$112,134
48.	Hhs-Dep Director-Empl Svcs	Humboldt County	Administration	\$110,760
49.	Assistant District Attorney	Humboldt County	District Attorney	\$110,756
50.	Sheriff's Sergeant	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$110,220
51.	Deputy Pub Defender IV	Humboldt County	Public Defender	\$108,133
52.	Sheriff's Sergeant	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$107,350
53.	Deputy Sheriff II	Humboldt County	Marijuana Eradication	\$106,850
54.	Deputy County Counsel IV	Humboldt County	County Counsel	\$106,690
55.	Chief Investigator (Dist Attorney)	Humboldt County	District Attorney	\$106,608
56.	Deputy County Counsel IV	Humboldt County	County Counsel	\$106,551
57.	Correctional Supervisor	Humboldt County	Sheriff - Jail	\$106,539
58.	Psychiatric Nurse	Humboldt County	Mental Health	\$106,352
59.	Senior Program Manager	Humboldt County	Alcohol & Drug	\$105,858
60.	Hhs-Dep Director-Info Svcs	Humboldt County	Administration	\$105,570
61.	Social Worker Supervisor II 40 Hrs	Humboldt County	Social Services	\$105,071

62.	Deputy Sheriff II	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$104,898
63.	Agricultural Comm-Sealer/W&M	Humboldt County	Agricultural Commissioner	\$104,181
64.	Supervising Probation Officer	Humboldt County	Probation	\$103,520
65.	Deputy Sheriff II	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$103,192
66.	Deputy Dist Attorney IV	Humboldt County	District Attorney	\$103,070
67.	Deputy Pub Defender IV	Humboldt County	Public Defender	\$103,070
68.	Child Support Attorney IV	Humboldt County	Dept Of Child Support Services	\$102,330
69.	Deputy County Counsel IV	Humboldt County	County Counsel	\$101,925
70.	Elected Official	Humboldt County	Coroner - Public Administrator	\$101,865
71.	Deputy Sheriff II	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$101,693
72.	Supervising Attorney Underfill	Humboldt County	Conflict Counsel	\$101,056
73.	Deputy Sheriff II	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$100,892
74.	Director Of Environmental Health	Humboldt County	Environment Health	\$100,570
75.	Deputy Sheriff II	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$100,393
76.	Deputy Branch Director	Humboldt County	Administration	\$100,041
77.	Deputy Branch Director	Humboldt County	Social Services	\$99,617
78.	Social Worker Supervisor II 40 Hrs	Humboldt County	Social Services	\$99,586
79.	Hcaog Position	Humboldt County	Нсаод	\$99,510
80.	Director Of Library Services	Humboldt County	County Library	\$99,447
81.	Senior Program Manager	Humboldt County	Mental Health	\$99,155
82.	Supervising Psychiatric Nurse	Humboldt County	Mental Health	\$99,064
83.	Sheriff's Sergeant	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$98,605
84.	Deputy Sheriff II	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$98,541
85.	Sheriff's Compliance Officer	Humboldt County	Sheriff - Jail	\$98,506
86.	Director - Psychiatric Nursing	Humboldt County	Mental Health	\$97,562
87.	Deputy Pub Defender IV	Humboldt County	Conflict Counsel	\$97,287
88.	Deputy Pub Defender IV	Humboldt County	Public Defender	\$97,287
89.	Deputy County Counsel IV	Humboldt County	County Counsel	\$97,246
90.	Program Manager	Humboldt County	Health Education	\$96,765
91.	Senior Program Manager	Humboldt County	Mental Health	\$96,551
92.	Deputy Branch Director	Humboldt County	Public Health Administration	\$96,543
93.	Senior Program Manager	Humboldt County	Public Health Administration	\$96,394

94.	Sheriff's Sergeant	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$96,223
95.	Sheriff's Sergeant	Humboldt County	Sheriff	\$95,925
96.	Deputy Public Works Director	Humboldt County	Roads-Engineering	\$95,823
97.	Deputy Pub Defender IV	Humboldt County	Conflict Counsel	\$95,563
98.	Senior Program Manager	Humboldt County	Mental Health	\$95,474
99.	Supervising Planner	Humboldt County	Advanced Planning Department	\$95,306
100.	Deputy Public Works Director	Humboldt County	Roads-Construction & Maintenance	\$95,189